

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3078/2008

ATMA NAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite statement dated 6.10.2009 on behalf of the respondents, neither any Vakalatnama nor any appearance nor counter affidavit was filed by any of the respondent.

Subsequently on the next date i.e., on 25.11.2009 none appeared for the respondents and neither any Vakalatnama nor any appearance was filed by any of the respondent and petitioner was ordered to take steps for issuance of notice to all the respondents.

Today, the learned Advocate, Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr G.V.Rao appeared for all the three respondents and submitted that Vakalatnama shall be filed during a week.

-2-

Item No.25

If Vakalatnama is not filed within a week by the learned counsel for the respondents, petitioners counsel to place the copy of SLP on record and matter to be listed before the

Hon'ble Court.

Otherwise, counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks by the respondents thereafter, as last chance,

List again on 17.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj