

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23482/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 643(SB)/1998 dated 11-DEC-02 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ATMA NAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3078 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

We are satisfied that the orders passed by the High Court and the Tribunal do not suffer from any infirmity and do not call for any interference by this Court in exercise of its powers under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master